IOP \$65.00 3363(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VCA Animal Hospitals, Inc.		06/21/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vicar Operating, Inc.	
Street Address:	12401 West Olympic Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064-1022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3363608	FIRE HOUSE
Registration Number:	3270004	FIREHOUSE ANIMAL HEALTH CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)953-1121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148807002

Email: jcone@hitchcockevert.com

Correspondent Name: John Cone Hitchcock Evert LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 131709

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VCAA-35792/35793-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Cone	
Signature:	/johnmcone/	
Date:	06/21/2010 TRADEMARK	

900165135 REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0614

Total Attachments: 2

source=100621 Signed assignment#page1.tif source=100621 Signed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VCA ANIMAL HOSPITALS, INC., a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of US Trademark Registration Nos. 3363608 and 3270004 for the marks FIRE HOUSE & Design and FIREHOUSE ANIMAL HEALTH CENTER (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, VICAR OPERATING, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office or place of business at 12401 West Olympic Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90064-1022 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover for any infringement of the Marks prior to this Assignment.

IN WI	TNESS W	HEREOF, Assig	nor has executed this Assignment, on this
21#	_ day of _	line	, 2010.
			VCA ANIMAL HOSPITALS, INC.
		Ву:	Name: Michael W. Everett Title: Vice President & General Course

TRADEMARK REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0616

		ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
	California ofLos Ang	eles)	
On	June 21, 2010	before me,	Stephen J. Speredelozzi, Notary Public
subscrib his/her/t person(s	ped to the within instrur heir authorized capacit s), or the entity upon be	nent and acknowle y(les), and that by ehalf of which the p	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the erson(s) acted, executed the instrument. Haws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNES	•		STEPHEN J. SPEREDELOZZI Commission # 1879518

RECORDED: 06/21/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0617